Wisconsin law.
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7 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NR 305.06

Chapter NR 305
TIME LIMITS FOR WATER REGULATION DECISIONS

NR 305.01 Purpose. NR 305.05 Time limits.
NR 305.02 Applicability. NR 305.06 Exceptions to time limits.
NR 305.03 Definitions.

NR 305.01 Purpose. These rules are developgdrsuant (2) For any permit enumerated in NR 305.02 a decision
to ss.227.11 (2) (a)and(b) and227.116 Stats., to establish time shallbe mailed to the applicant within the time limits set forth in
limits for water regulatiopermits or approvals required as a-conpars.(a) and(b) or the report required by 827.116 (4) Stats.,
dition of operating a business in this state. shallbemailed to the permit information center within 5 business
History: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1985, No. 355eff. 8-1-85. daysafter the applicable time limit has expired.
(a) Permits where a clastegalnotice under cho85 Stats.,

NR 305.02 Applicability. This chapter shall apply to per ; ; i .
mits under $s30.1Q 30.12 30.18 30.19 30.195 30.2Q 31.06 L)Suﬁﬂg'srg‘ibyys!aw or deemed appropriate by the department: 130

31.0831.1331.18 (3)31.18531.21and31.23 Stats., where an (b) O e ;
SO S ther permits: 65 business days.
applicationis filed with the department on or after August 1, 1985. History: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1985, No. 355eff. 8-1-85 correction in (2) (intro.)

History: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1985, No. 355eff. 8-1-85 correction made under s. i
13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StatRRegistey Octobey 1995, No. 478correction made under s. madeunder s. 13.93 (2m) (b) 7., StaBegistey Octobey 1995, No. 478
13.93(2m) (b) 7., StatsRegister January 2002 No. 553 i . L.
NR 305.06 Exceptions to time limits. (1) Where acon

NR 305.03 Definitions. (1) “Application” means a form testedcase hearing is required because of objectimitse grant
prescribedby the department to be filled out by a business #tg of a permit or approval by the department, or where such a
authorizedagent of a business to undertake a specified activityearingis scheduled on the departmsraivn motion, the depart
necessaryor operating the business, which requires a permit enment’'sdecision shall be mailed to the applicant within 45 business
meratedin s. NR 305.02from the department, along with anydaysafter completion of the hearing or the report required by s.
other information which can reasonably be required from a#27.116(4), Stats., shall be mailed to the permit informatien
applicantand which is needed for the department to makeca  ter within 5 business days after the last day of the time period.
sion under applicable provisions of laguch as plans, property (2) Whenan applicang proposed project requires more than
deedstechnical analyses owhererequired pursuant to 83.11 onedepartment approval for which a time limit has been estab
(5), Stats., an adequate EIR. lishedpursuant to 227.116 (1r) Stats., decisions to which this

(2) “Businessday” means each day except Satur@unday chapterapplies shall be made by the last day of the longest appli
Januaryl, after 12 noon on Good Friddlye last Monday in May cabletime limit or the report required by 827.116 (4) Stats.,
July 4, the first Monday in Septembethe 4th Thursday in shallbemailed to the permit information center within 5 business
November,December 24, December 25, and Decenflder If daysafter the last day of the time period.

Januaryl, July 4, December 24, December 25, or December 31(3) Thetime limits specified in SNR 305.05do not include
fall on eithera Saturday or a Sunddkie day designated as a paidhe number of business days between:
holidayin lieu of the specific date is not a business day (a) The date a decision is made by the department to prepare

(3) “Decision” means written permission, denial of permisanEIS and the date a final determinatisimade that the depart
sion, or dismissal of an application in accordance with proceduraenthas complied with €1.11, Stats.;
andsubstantive requirements of law (b) The date a request is made toapplicant for additional

(4) “Department’means the department of natuesources. informationnecessary for the department to issukecision under

(6) “EIR” means environmental impact report as defined in the applicable statute and the date that information is recéiyed

NR 150.30 (1) (9) the department;
(7) “EIS” means environmental impact statement as defined (c) The day a classlégal notice is mailed by the department
in s.NR 150.30 (1)and(2). andthe date the department receives satisfagagf of publica

(8) “Field investigation” means a physical inspection of théion of that notice from the applicant; or
locationof a proposed action requiring a permit or approval under (d) November lof any calendar year and April 1 of the
chs.30 and31, Stats.and surrounding areas that may be directlyucceedingalendar year for applications received after October
or indirectly afected by the proposed action, carried out by ahwhere a field investigation is required befdre department has
employeeor agent of the department for the purpose of determiadequateinformation to grant or deny the requested permit or
ing whether the proposed action mesgbglicable requirements of approval.

law. (4) If the departmerd’ action on a requested permit or
(9) “Permit” is defined in s. 560.41 (2), Stats. approvalis delayed or prevented by an order or decision of a court
Note: Section 560.41, Stats., was repeale@@yl Wis. Act 22 of law, the time limit specified in AR 305.05shall beadjusted

~ (10) “Permitinformation center” means the umistablished to conform to the cous’decision or order

in the department of development by s. 560.03, Stats. (5) If the departmers’ actionon a requested permit or
uiostgrys_'egr'oé‘e?sotgih fﬁt;éSWEi rgg‘;:}!f‘*g%g% R/’_\i%%% 221, (5)Regis- approvalis delayed or prevented by the action or failure to act of

ter March 2014 No. 699eff. 4—1—14; corections in (6)', (7) made underg3.92 an agenCy_ or pr_wate par_ty Oth_er than the department Caﬂbb

(4) (b) 7, Stats.,Register March 2014 No. 699 cant,the time limit specified in IR 305.05shall be adjusted

accordingly.

NR 305.05 Time limits. (1) Except as provided in BIR History: Cr. RegisteyJuly, 1985, No. 355eff. 8-1-85 corrections made under

305.06 the time limits specified in sulf2) shall be applied to S'}%‘S? gmg Egg 1 ziaigegisiergcioger igg% NO- gﬁgorrectti_on ma(%!ndedr
e H H H . m ., otatsxeqgistey Octobey , NO. Acorrection in maae
decisionson applications for the water regulatory permits Gfgers. 13.62 (4) (b) 7Stats.Register May 2013 No. 68GR 13-022r. (3m)Reg-

approvalsenumerated in &R 305.02 ister March 2014 No. 699eff. 4-1-14.
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